Orientation for International Students Autumn Semester 2023

Welcome to Linnaens University!

24 August — Thursday
Orientation - Mandatory

Time

09:15

09:15

09:45

10:45

11:05

11:25

11:40

11:45-

12:45

12:45

13:15

13:45

14:15

Activity
Light breakfast

Welcome to Linnaeus University!

Vice Chancellor Prof. Peter Aronsson

Academic Information
Staffan Andersson

Information from the Student Welfare Office
Annika Axelsson

Information from the Career Service and Student Counselling
Fanny Elbeim and Emma Krig

Information from the Academic Skills Centre
Sharla Alpenberg

Information from the University Library
Film

Launch
Provided by International Office

Welcome from Vixjé Municipality

Practical and cultural information
International Office

Friend Family Kronoberg
Oskar Rydholm

Swedish fika and mingle

Location

Vixjé Konserthus,
Vistra Esplanaden 14
(city centre)



25 August - Friday
Orientation - Mandatory

Time Activity Location
09:00 Light breakfast Room Leonardo
(Building F,
09:30 Information from the police Linnaeus
Police Officer Scott Goodwin University)

10:15 Meet the Erasmus Student Network (ESN)

10:45 Information from the I'T Department
11:15 Information from Linnaeus Union (student union)
Karin Sidi
11:45 Sustainability and equal opportunities at Linnaeus University
Johan Alygren
12:15-  Lunch K-buildi
13:30 Provided by International Office .

13:30 Information from the faculties:
. School of Business and Economics (FEH) Room IKEA, Building N
. Faculty of Healthand Life Sciences (FHL) N1017, Building N
. Faculty of Social Sciences (FSV) and Leonardo, Building F

Faculty of Artsand Humanities (FKH)

. Faculty of Technology (FTK) Newton, Building C





