Orientation for International Students Autumn Semester 2023

Welcome to Linnaeus University!

24 August – Thursday Orientation - Mandatory

Time	Activity	Location
09:15	Light breakfast	Växjö Konserthus, Västra Esplanaden 14 (city centre)
09:15	Welcome to Linnaeus University! Vice Chancellor Prof. Peter Aronsson	
09:45	Academic Information Staffan Andersson	
10:45	Information from the Student Welfare Office Annika Axelsson	
11:05	Information from the Career Service and Student Counselling Fanny Elheim and Emma Krig	
11:25	Information from the Academic Skills Centre Sharla Alpenberg	
11:40	Information from the University Library Film	
11:45- 12:45	Lunch Provided by International Office	
12:45	Welcome from Växjö Municipality	
13:15	Practical and cultural information International Office	
13:45	Friend Family Kronoberg Oskar Rydholm	
14:15	Swedish fika and mingle	

25 August - Friday Orientation - Mandatory

Time	Activity	Location
09:00	Light breakfast	Room Leonardo (Building F,
09:30	Information from the police	Linnaeus University)
	Police Officer Scott Goodwin	Offiversity)
10:15	Meet the Erasmus Student Network (ESN)	
10:45	Information from the IT Department	
11:15	Information from Linnaeus Union (student union) Karin Siöö	
11:45	Sustainability and equal opportunities at Linnaeus University	
	Johan Älvgren	
12:15- 13:30	Lunch Provided by International Office	K-building
13:30	Information from the faculties:	
	School of Business and Economics (FEH)	Room IKEA, Building N
	• Faculty of Healthand Life Sciences (FHL)	N1017, Building N
	• Faculty of Social Sciences (FSV) and	Leonardo, Building F
	Faculty of Arts and Humanities (FKH)	
	• Faculty of Technology (FTK)	Newton, Building C